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MinDim Max

A 0.37 0.51

B 1.20 1.40

C 2.30 2.50

D 0.89 1.03

E 0.45 0.60

G 1.78 2.05

H 2.80 3.00

J 0.013 0.10

K 0.903 1.10

L 0.45 0.61

M 0.085 0.180
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Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified

Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified

�

�

�



100

50

20

10
5

2

1

500m

200m
100m

100 200 500 1m 2m 5m 10m 20m 50m 100m
Output  Current, IOUT (A)

Input Voltage vs. Output Current
(ON Characteristics)

Ta=-40
25

100

VOUT=0.3V

In
pu

t V
ol

ta
ge

, V
IN

 (O
N

) (
V)

10m

0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0

25
Ta=100

-40

VCC=5V5m

2m
1m

500

200
100
50

20
10
5

2
1

2.5 3.0

O
ut

pu
t C

ur
re

nt
, I

O
U

T (
A)

Input Voltage, VI(OFF) (V)

Output Current vs. Input Voltage
(OFF Characteristics)

1K

500

100 200 500 1m 2m 5m 10m 20m 100m

Output  Current, IOUT (A)

-40
25

Ta=100

VOUT=5V

200

100

50

20

10

5

2

1

D
C 

Cu
rre

nt
 G

ai
n,

 G
I

DC Current Gain vs. Output Current

1

500m

100 200 500 1m 2m 5m10m 20m 50m 100m

Output  Current, IOUT (A)

-40
25

Ta=100

200m

100m

50m

20m

10m

5m

2m
1m

O
ut

pu
t V

ol
ta

ge
, V

O
U

T(
O

N
) (

V)

Output Voltage vs. Output Current

lOUT/lIN=20




